NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

TO:	Santa Barba	ra County Clerk of th	e Board of Supervisors			
FROM:	Public World	s Department/Flood	Control & Water Conserva	ation District		
the Californ	or activity ident ia Environmentation of CEQA.	ified below is determ Il Quality Act (CEQA	ined to be exempt from fur) of 1970, as defined in the	e State and Co	ounty Guid	elines for the
APN(s) :	N/A	Case	No. <u>N/A</u>	·····	Eshia G	
Location: 1	Santa Barbara C Include street add	ounty lress and cross street (if	urbanized area) or attach sp	ecific location i	map)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Project Title	: Flood Contro	Benefit Assessment	Program for Fiscal Year 20	024-2025		
Project Desc	cription: Annua	Levy of Flood Conti	ol Benefit Assessment.			
Name of Pul	blic Agency App	oroving Project:	Santa Barbara County Fl	ood Control D	District_	
Name of Per	son or Agency	Carrying Out Project:	Walter Rubalcava, Deput	y Director		
	tus: (Check one Ministerial Statutory Exemp Categorical Exemples of Projection of Check and Conference of Check and Conference of Check and Conference of Check and Conference of Check and Check and Conference of Check and	tion nption ect ency	ion: Public Resources Cod	de Section 210	080 (b) (8)	CEQA Section
15273 (a) 1,	2, 3, and 4. Rat	es, Fares, Tolls and C	Charges			
Reasons to s	upport exemption	on findings (attach ad	ditional material, if necessa	ary)		
Title 14 Cali	fornia Code of	Regulations, Chapter	3, Article 18, CEQA Status	tory Exemptic	n Section	15273 states that
CEQA does	not apply to the	establishment, modif	ication, structuring, restruc	cturing, or app	oroval of ra	tes, tolls, fares, or
other charge	s by public ager	cies which the public	agency finds are for the pr	urposes of: (1) Meeting (operating expenses,
including en	nployee wage ra	tes and fringe benefit	s, (2) Purchasing or leasing	g supplies, equ	<u>iipment, or</u>	materials, (3)
meeting fina	ncial reserve ne	eds and requirements.	and (4) Obtaining funds for	or capital proj	ects neces	sary to maintain
service withi	in existing servi	ces areas.				
•		n: <u>Walter Rubalcava</u> entative: <u>Andrew R</u>	(11 11 -	Phone Date: <u>Apri</u>	e #: (805)_ 1 16, 2024	

Note: Upon project approval, this form must be filed with the County Clerk of the Board and posted by the Clerk of the Board for a period of 30 days to begin a 35 day statute of limitations on legal challenges.



2024 CEQA Transmittal Memorandum

County of Santa Barbara - Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

105 E. Anapamu St. Room 407 • Santa Barbara • CA • 93101 (805) 568-2240

Complete this form when filing a Notice of Determ Environmental Impact Report) or Notice of Exemp	nination (Negative Declaration, Mitigated Negation.	tive Decla	aration,
A scanned copy of the Department of Fish and Wi date/time of posting will be emailed to the Lead A extra copy along with a pre-addressed, stamped en	gency and Project Applicant. If you would like	ne CEQA a return c	filing including the opy, please submit an
Contact Person		Phone	
Walter Rubalcava		805-	568-3436
Lead Agency		1	gency Email
Santa Barbara County Flood Contro	ol & Water Conservation District	wrubal	c@countyofsb.org
Project Title			
Flood Control Benefit Asse	essment Program FY 20		0
Project Applicant	Email	Phone	500 0407
Andrew Raaf	ASRAAF@countyofsb.org		568-3437
Project Applicant Address	City	State	Zip
130 E. Victoria Street, 2nd Floo	or Santa Barbara	CA	93101
DOCU	IMENT BEING FILED:		
☐ Notice of Determination - Environmental Imp	pact Report (EIR)		
_			
	hed)		
Environmental Filing Fees will be collected on			
☐ This project has been approved. Date of	of Approval: Click or tap to enter a date.		
☐ Notice of Determination - Negative Declaration	ion (ND) or Mitigated Negative Declaration (M	ND)	
☐ Previously Paid (must attach receipt)			\$0.00
	hed)		
Environmental Filing Fees will be collected only	by for projects that are approved. The Applicant	must atte	st to the following:
☐ This project has been approved. Date of	of Approval: Click or tap to enter a date.		
■ Notice of Exemption			\$0.00
■ County Administrative Handling Fee (require	ed for all filings, effective 7/19/18)		\$50.00
		TOTA	AL: \$ 50.00
PAYMENT METHOD: ALL APPI	LICABLE FEES MUST BE PAID AT THE	TIME OF	FILING
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check #_	☐ Journal Entry #	‡	
In person only			QA' in CEO Dept

Journal Entry

Created On: 4/16/2024 3:33:50 PM Created By: Cindy Gonzalez 2895786 Processed On: Processed By: Batch ID: Document Number: JE - 0264044 Document Description: CEQA FEE-FC BENEFIT ASSESSMENT FY 24-25 4/16/2024 Post On:

References Audit Trail:

Cash Type: 1 - Interfund

	Prog OUnit Proj Act Area Equip Depositor Description	CEQA FILING FEE-BENEFIT ASSESSMENT PROG FY 2024/25				
	Eguip					
	Area					
	Act					
	Project					
	OUnit					
	Prog	3001			4020	
	Credit Amount		50.00		50.00	100.00
	Debit Amount	50.00		50.00		100.00
	LI Acct	7546			5746	Total
	GL Acct	2810	0110	0110	2710	
nting	Dept	054			012	
Accou	Fund	2400	2400	0001	0001	

Signatures				
Signed By	Approval Level	Approval Level Department/Agency-Fund Group	Signed On	Valid
Cindy Gonzalez		054-Public Works	4/16/2024 3:35:39 PM	>-

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2024 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DEW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/24) Previously DEG 753.5a		Prin	t	StartOver	Save
		RECEIPT	MIIM	SEB.	- Management of the Control of the C
		42 —			137
					MBER (If applicable)
		01/112 0.		1011000E NO.	nount (in approvation)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENOVEMAN	<u> I</u>		DATE	
Santa Barbara County Flood Control & Water Conservation District	LEADAGENCY EMAIL wrubalc@countyo	fsh ora		06/05/20	24
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	Widbalc@codilityo	135.019		DOCUMENT N	
Santa Barbara				DOGGINEIT	IOINDEN
PROJECT TITLE					
PROJECT TITLE					
EL LO LIB SIA CONTRACTOR EV	0004.05				
Flood Control Benefit Assessment Program FY				buove vi we	AP D
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E			PHONE NUME	
Andrew Raaf	ASRAAF@count	·		(805) 568-	3437
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	:	ZIP CODE	
130 E. Victoria Street, 2nd Floor	Santa Barbara	CA		93101	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	7				C Division Calife
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		tate Ag	ency	Private Entity
OUTOV ADDI IOADI E EEES.					
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: □ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$4,051.25	\$		0.00
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,916.75	_		0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of		\$1,377.25	_		0.00
Continue regulatory riogram (orally accumum paymont ages	2	.,	-		
☑ Exempt from fee					
☑ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)				
					0.00
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$_		0.00
 County documentary handling fee 			\$_		50.00
☐ Other			\$_		
PAYMENT METHOD:					E0 00
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED	\$_		50.00
SIGNATURE AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TI	TLE		
V / Katt	nerine Douglas, De	nuty Cle	rk		
1 1 Maria Valletas	Torrito Douglas, De	July Oil			